

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2021-2192, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): District 6

Recording of the Appointment of Kathleen "Kate" Donovan to the Animal Services Advisory Board

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Ted Terry

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4909

### **PURPOSE:**

The Clerk to Chief Executive Officer and the Board of Commissioners would like the minutes of the Commission to reflect the appointment of Kathleen "Kate" Donovan to the Animal Services Advisory Board made by Commissioner Ted Terry.

Kate Donovan has served on the Animal Services Advisory Board as a former appointment for District 6. She has indicated her intent to continue to serve in this capacity for Commissioner Ted Terry.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Record the appointment of Kathleen "Kate" Donovan to the Animal Services Advisory Board into the minutes of the Board of Commissioners.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Direct the Clerk to record the appointment of Kathleen "Kate" Donovan to the Animal Services Advisory Board, appointed by District 6 Commissioner Ted Terry, with a term ending on December 31, 2024.